Donation Agreement And Memorandum of Understanding

THIS AGREEMENT for the donation of CONTINGENCY FUNDS to the Upshur County Library by the City of Gilmer, in the amount of \$10,000 is made for Fiscal Year 2019 only.

Any donations in future fiscal years are solely dependent on the health of each year's budget as determined by the City Manager. The amount and timing of said donations as determined by the City Manager shall require approval by the city council of Gilmer each time an expenditure is made.

The amount donated each fiscal year (if any) is determined by budget health and priorities.

Upon acceptance of this Memorandum of Understanding by the city council of the City of Gilmer, Texas and the Commissioners Court of Upshur County Texas, said amount specified in this agreement will be paid to the Commissioners Court of Upshur County Texas in the form of a check, for the sole purpose and use of the Upshur County Library.

PASSED AND APPROVED this the 26TH day of February, 2019.

ATTEST:

ATT

PASSED AND APPROVED this the day of lemmy 2019.

Signed by:

Todd Tefteller, Upshur County Judge

3-15-2019

ATTEST:

Terri Ross, County Clerk